
 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 1: SIRROMET BUNDAMBA PLATE QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1200m

17 June 2023 - 11:45

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:11.17
(0:13.40)

0:57.77
(0:11.22)

0:46.55
(0:11.49)

0:35.06
(0:11.84)

0:23.22
(0:11.61)

0:11.61
(0:11.61)

0:35.06

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 UPSTART LEGEND 1 65.3 0:11.22 1:11.17 [1] 0:57.77 [1] 0:46.55 [1] 0:35.06 [1] 0:23.22 [1] 0:11.61 [1] 1:11.17 0:35.06

Cejay Graham Overall 1000m (0:13.40) (0:11.22) (0:11.49) (0:11.84) (0:11.61) (0:11.61)

2 3 DEFIANT SPIRIT 6 65.7 0:11.19 1:11.24 [2] 0:57.30 [6] 0:45.92 [7] 0:34.56 [8] 0:22.71 [8] 0:11.19 [6] 0.3L 0:34.56 +0

Ben Thompson Overall 200m (0:13.94) (0:11.38) (0:11.36) (0:11.85) (0:11.52) (0:11.19)

3 1 GOLDEN DECADE 10 66.6 0:11.14 1:11.57 [3] 0:57.76 [5] 0:46.62 [3] 0:35.20 [3] 0:23.39 [3] 0:11.96 [2] 2.1L 0:35.20 +7

Brodie Loy 1000m 1000m (0:13.81) (0:11.14) (0:11.42) (0:11.81) (0:11.43) (0:11.96)

4 5 MIXED SPICE 2 67.3 0:11.21 1:11.60 [4] 0:58.03 [2] 0:46.82 [2] 0:35.39 [2] 0:23.57 [2] 0:11.83 [3] 2.3L 0:35.39 +2

Taylor Marshall Overall 1000m (0:13.57) (0:11.21) (0:11.43) (0:11.82) (0:11.74) (0:11.83)

5 4 PAYLINE 8 66.9 0:11.19 1:11.63 [5] 0:57.40 [9] 0:46.21 [8] 0:35.01 [7] 0:23.25 [5] 0:11.72 [4] 2.5L 0:35.01 +6

Damien Thornton 800m 1000m (0:14.23) (0:11.19) (0:11.20) (0:11.76) (0:11.53) (0:11.72)

6 2 TORQUE I TEE 7 65.4 0:11.31 1:11.65 [6] 0:57.70 [7] 0:46.39 [6] 0:35.08 [6] 0:23.27 [5] 0:11.72 [5] 2.6L 0:35.08 +5

Ryan Maloney 800m 1000m (0:13.95) (0:11.31) (0:11.31) (0:11.81) (0:11.55) (0:11.72)

7 7 COSMIC FORTUNE 5 65.6 0:11.38 1:12.20 [7] 0:58.07 [8] 0:46.69 [9] 0:35.28 [9] 0:23.50 [9] 0:11.76 [9] 5.6L 0:35.28 +4

Jake Bayliss 1000m 1000m (0:14.13) (0:11.38) (0:11.41) (0:11.78) (0:11.74) (0:11.76)

8 9 GOLD 'N' GLAMOROUS 4 67.2 0:11.21 1:12.39 [8] 0:58.63 [4] 0:47.42 [4] 0:35.95 [5] 0:23.98 [7] 0:12.05 [8] 6.6L 0:35.95 +3

Mark Du Plessis 1000m 1000m (0:13.76) (0:11.21) (0:11.47) (0:11.97) (0:11.93) (0:12.05)

9 8 DEEP DAWN 3 67.6 0:11.35 1:12.45 [9] 0:58.81 [3] 0:47.46 [5] 0:36.03 [4] 0:24.17 [4] 0:12.22 [7] 6.8L 0:36.03 -2

Angela Jones Overall 1000m (0:13.64) (0:11.35) (0:11.43) (0:11.86) (0:11.95) (0:12.22)

Scratched: Omilana (#10)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: RAY WHITE IPSWICH No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 12:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.13
(0:10.69)

1:09.44
(0:11.07)

0:58.37
(0:11.35)

0:47.02
(0:11.72)

0:35.30
(0:11.70)

0:23.60
(0:11.77)

0:35.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SAILOR'S SECRET 7 68.4 0:11.00 1:20.13 [1] 1:09.13 [3] 0:57.91 [4] 0:46.60 [4] 0:34.89 [4] 0:23.27 [4] 0:34.89

Ben Thompson 800m Overall (0:11.00) (0:11.22) (0:11.31) (0:11.71) (0:11.62) (0:11.44)

2 15 MAGIC IN ME 5 68.6 0:11.01 1:20.60 [2] 1:09.59 [4] 0:58.56 [3] 0:47.19 [3] 0:35.58 [3] 0:23.86 [3] 0:35.58 -3

Melea Castle 600m Overall (0:11.01) (0:11.03) (0:11.37) (0:11.61) (0:11.72) (0:11.81)

3 3 REJOICED 10 68.2 0:10.90 1:20.72 [3] 1:09.77 [2] 0:58.87 [2] 0:47.48 [2] 0:35.75 [2] 0:24.10 [2] 0:35.75 +1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:10.95) (0:10.90) (0:11.39) (0:11.73) (0:11.65) (0:11.72)

4 14 AQUA ALTA 11 68.6 0:11.15 1:20.78 [4] 1:09.63 [5] 0:58.43 [5] 0:47.10 [5] 0:35.39 [6] 0:23.78 [5] 0:35.39 +3

Mark Du Plessis 800m Overall (0:11.15) (0:11.20) (0:11.33) (0:11.71) (0:11.61) (0:11.71)

5 5 BEAN FOGGY 3 67.8 0:11.23 1:20.80 [5] 1:09.54 [6] 0:58.29 [6] 0:47.06 [6] 0:35.29 [7] 0:23.59 [7] 0:35.29 +0

Cejay Graham 200m 1000m (0:11.26) (0:11.25) (0:11.23) (0:11.77) (0:11.70) (0:11.70)

6 2 PIVOTAL MOTION 15 68.3 0:10.69 1:21.00 [6] 1:10.31 [1] 0:59.24 [1] 0:47.89 [1] 0:36.17 [1] 0:24.47 [1] 0:36.17 -2

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:10.69) (0:11.07) (0:11.35) (0:11.72) (0:11.70) (0:11.84)

7 6 BECKFORD 2 69.5 0:11.26 1:21.29 [7] 1:09.66 [11] 0:58.01 [11] 0:46.51 [11] 0:35.25 [10] 0:23.60 [11] 0:35.25 +0

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:11.63) (0:11.65) (0:11.50) (0:11.26) (0:11.65) (0:11.72)

8 11 SVINDAL 6 69.1 0:11.21 1:21.31 [8] 1:09.84 [9] 0:58.42 [8] 0:47.21 [8] 0:35.58 [8] 0:23.94 [8] 0:35.58 +2

Larry Cassidy 800m 1000m (0:11.47) (0:11.42) (0:11.21) (0:11.63) (0:11.64) (0:11.79)

9 7 BRAVE WARRIOR 1 68.4 0:11.17 1:21.32 [9] 1:09.93 [7] 0:58.76 [7] 0:47.57 [7] 0:35.94 [5] 0:24.27 [6] 0:35.94 -3

Michael Cahill 800m 1200m (0:11.39) (0:11.17) (0:11.19) (0:11.63) (0:11.67) (0:11.83)

10 12 TO LOVE SOMEBODY 4 69.5 0:11.39 1:21.44 [10] 1:09.98 [8] 0:58.44 [9] 0:46.87 [9] 0:35.48 [9] 0:23.95 [9] 0:35.48 +0

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:11.46) (0:11.54) (0:11.57) (0:11.39) (0:11.53) (0:11.66)

Scratched: Ravaged Award (#4), Harlequin Field (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: RAY WHITE IPSWICH No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 12:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.13
(0:10.69)

1:09.44
(0:11.07)

0:58.37
(0:11.35)

0:47.02
(0:11.72)

0:35.30
(0:11.70)

0:23.60
(0:11.77)

0:35.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 VALLAURIS 12 68.0 0:11.20 1:22.46 [11] 1:10.61 [13] 0:58.96 [13] 0:47.39 [13] 0:36.19 [13] 0:24.65 [12] 0:36.19 -2

Micheal Hellyer 800m 800m (0:11.85) (0:11.65) (0:11.57) (0:11.20) (0:11.54) (0:12.08)

12 1 MAGIC CHARLEE 9 68.8 0:11.14 1:22.58 [12] 1:10.89 [12] 0:59.22 [12] 0:47.58 [12] 0:36.44 [11] 0:24.96 [10] 0:36.44 +2

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:11.69) (0:11.67) (0:11.64) (0:11.14) (0:11.48) (0:11.77)

13 9 LOOK A'LIKE 13 65.9 0:11.49 1:22.65 [13] 1:11.13 [10] 0:59.55 [10] 0:47.89 [10] 0:36.40 [12] 0:24.74 [13] 0:36.40 +4

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:11.52) (0:11.58) (0:11.66) (0:11.49) (0:11.66) (0:11.86)

Scratched: Ravaged Award (#4), Harlequin Field (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: RAY WHITE IPSWICH No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 12:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.83
(0:11.83)

0:35.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 SAILOR'S SECRET 7 68.4 0:11.00 0:11.83 [1] 1:20.13 0:34.89

Ben Thompson 800m Overall (0:11.83)

2 15 MAGIC IN ME 5 68.6 0:11.01 0:12.05 [4] 2.8L 0:35.58 -3

Melea Castle 600m Overall (0:12.05)

3 3 REJOICED 10 68.2 0:10.90 0:12.38 [2] 3.3L 0:35.75 +1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:12.38)

4 14 AQUA ALTA 11 68.6 0:11.15 0:12.07 [5] 3.5L 0:35.39 +3

Mark Du Plessis 800m Overall (0:12.07)

5 5 BEAN FOGGY 3 67.8 0:11.23 0:11.89 [7] 3.6L 0:35.29 +0

Cejay Graham 200m 1000m (0:11.89)

6 2 PIVOTAL MOTION 15 68.3 0:10.69 0:12.63 [3] 4.6L 0:36.17 -2

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:12.63)

7 6 BECKFORD 2 69.5 0:11.26 0:11.88 [11] 6.1L 0:35.25 +0

Jake Bayliss 800m 800m (0:11.88)

8 11 SVINDAL 6 69.1 0:11.21 0:12.15 [9] 6.2L 0:35.58 +2

Larry Cassidy 800m 1000m (0:12.15)

9 7 BRAVE WARRIOR 1 68.4 0:11.17 0:12.44 [6] 6.3L 0:35.94 -3

Michael Cahill 800m 1200m (0:12.44)

10 12 TO LOVE SOMEBODY 4 69.5 0:11.39 0:12.29 [8] 6.8L 0:35.48 +0

Jaden Lloyd 800m 800m (0:12.29)

Scratched: Ravaged Award (#4), Harlequin Field (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 2: RAY WHITE IPSWICH No Metro Wins Handicap - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 12:19

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.83
(0:11.83)

0:35.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 VALLAURIS 12 68.0 0:11.20 0:12.57 [13] 12.8L 0:36.19 -2

Micheal Hellyer 800m 800m (0:12.57)

12 1 MAGIC CHARLEE 9 68.8 0:11.14 0:13.19 [10] 13.3L 0:36.44 +2

Damien Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.19)

13 9 LOOK A'LIKE 13 65.9 0:11.49 0:12.88 [12] 13.6L 0:36.40 +4

Taylor Marshall 800m 800m (0:12.88)

Scratched: Ravaged Award (#4), Harlequin Field (#8)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: GREAT NORTHERN IPSWICH MILE QTIS BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1666m

17 June 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:41.80
(0:17.87)

1:23.93
(0:11.89)

1:12.04
(0:12.15)

0:59.89
(0:12.20)

0:47.69
(0:12.27)

0:35.42
(0:11.89)

0:23.53
(0:11.66)

0:35.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 MISSISSIPPI PRINCE 12 64.4 0:11.66 1:41.80 [1] 1:23.93 [1] 1:12.04 [1] 0:59.89 [1] 0:47.69 [1] 0:35.42 [1] 0:23.53 [1] 0:35.42

Cejay Graham Overall 400m (0:17.87) (0:11.89) (0:12.15) (0:12.20) (0:12.27) (0:11.89) (0:11.66)

2 10 PENTITO 1 63.6 0:11.63 1:42.06 [2] 1:23.92 [4] 1:11.90 [3] 0:59.68 [3] 0:47.49 [4] 0:35.33 [4] 0:23.49 [4] 0:35.33 +3

Taylor Marshall Overall 400m (0:18.14) (0:12.02) (0:12.22) (0:12.19) (0:12.16) (0:11.84) (0:11.63)

3 7 SUNFALL 3 63.4 0:11.67 1:42.16 [3] 1:23.91 [5] 1:11.64 [6] 0:59.38 [5] 0:47.32 [5] 0:35.24 [6] 0:23.48 [5] 0:35.24 +7

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:18.25) (0:12.27) (0:12.26) (0:12.06) (0:12.08) (0:11.76) (0:11.67)

4 5 BLACKLOG 9 62.9 0:11.74 1:42.34 [4] 1:23.68 [8] 1:11.53 [8] 0:59.18 [9] 0:47.29 [7] 0:35.46 [5] 0:23.61 [6] 0:35.46 +10

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:18.66) (0:12.15) (0:12.35) (0:11.89) (0:11.83) (0:11.85) (0:11.74)

5 3 SIR BARNABUS 11 65.7 0:11.40 1:42.37 [5] 1:23.21 [11] 1:11.36 [11] 0:58.94 [11] 0:46.84 [11] 0:34.65 [11] 0:22.97 [11] 0:34.65 +5

Yvette Lewis 400m 400m (0:19.16) (0:11.85) (0:12.42) (0:12.10) (0:12.19) (0:11.68) (0:11.40)

6 11 PETUNIA 2 63.7 0:11.72 1:42.42 [6] 1:23.95 [6] 1:11.90 [5] 0:59.58 [6] 0:47.40 [6] 0:35.35 [7] 0:23.59 [8] 0:35.35 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:18.47) (0:12.05) (0:12.32) (0:12.18) (0:12.05) (0:11.76) (0:11.72)

7 14 KINETIC 14 63.6 0:11.82 1:42.43 [7] 1:24.32 [3] 1:12.21 [4] 1:00.03 [4] 0:47.88 [3] 0:35.72 [3] 0:23.90 [3] 0:35.72 +9

Ben Thompson Overall 600m (0:18.11) (0:12.11) (0:12.18) (0:12.15) (0:12.16) (0:11.82) (0:11.86)

8 6 BAANONE 5 63.5 0:11.62 1:42.48 [8] 1:23.79 [9] 1:11.76 [7] 0:59.38 [7] 0:47.30 [9] 0:35.22 [10] 0:23.53 [9] 0:35.22 +4

Angela Jones Overall 400m (0:18.69) (0:12.03) (0:12.38) (0:12.08) (0:12.08) (0:11.69) (0:11.62)

9 4 SO DAPPER 6 64.5 0:11.86 1:42.63 [9] 1:24.64 [2] 1:12.78 [2] 1:00.57 [2] 0:48.39 [2] 0:36.15 [2] 0:24.21 [2] 0:36.15 +7

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:17.99) (0:11.86) (0:12.21) (0:12.18) (0:12.24) (0:11.94) (0:11.91)

10 13 RATIONS 7 65.6 0:11.56 1:42.69 [10] 1:23.85 [10] 1:11.73 [10] 0:59.39 [10] 0:47.47 [10] 0:35.47 [9] 0:23.91 [7] 0:35.47 +9

Jake Bayliss 400m 600m (0:18.84) (0:12.12) (0:12.34) (0:11.92) (0:12.00) (0:11.56) (0:11.66)

Scratched: Montabot (#8), Circling (#12), Opacity (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: GREAT NORTHERN IPSWICH MILE QTIS BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1666m

17 June 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:41.80
(0:17.87)

1:23.93
(0:11.89)

1:12.04
(0:12.15)

0:59.89
(0:12.20)

0:47.69
(0:12.27)

0:35.42
(0:11.89)

0:23.53
(0:11.66)

0:35.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 EAGLEMONT 4 63.8 0:11.58 1:42.80 [11] 1:24.19 [7] 1:11.99 [8] 0:59.65 [8] 0:47.63 [8] 0:35.60 [8] 0:23.84 [10] 0:35.60 +5

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:18.61) (0:12.20) (0:12.34) (0:12.02) (0:12.03) (0:11.76) (0:11.58)

Scratched: Montabot (#8), Circling (#12), Opacity (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: GREAT NORTHERN IPSWICH MILE QTIS BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1666m

17 June 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:35.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 MISSISSIPPI PRINCE 12 64.4 0:11.66 0:11.87 [1] 1:41.80 0:35.42

Cejay Graham Overall 400m (0:11.87)

2 10 PENTITO 1 63.6 0:11.63 0:11.86 [2] 1.5L 0:35.33 +3

Taylor Marshall Overall 400m (0:11.86)

3 7 SUNFALL 3 63.4 0:11.67 0:11.81 [4] 2L 0:35.24 +7

Jaden Lloyd 600m 400m (0:11.81)

4 5 BLACKLOG 9 62.9 0:11.74 0:11.87 [7] 3L 0:35.46 +10

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.87)

5 3 SIR BARNABUS 11 65.7 0:11.40 0:11.57 [11] 3.2L 0:34.65 +5

Yvette Lewis 400m 400m (0:11.57)

6 11 PETUNIA 2 63.7 0:11.72 0:11.87 [9] 3.4L 0:35.35 +1

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 400m (0:11.87)

7 14 KINETIC 14 63.6 0:11.82 0:12.04 [5] 3.5L 0:35.72 +9

Ben Thompson Overall 600m (0:12.04)

8 6 BAANONE 5 63.5 0:11.62 0:11.91 [10] 3.7L 0:35.22 +4

Angela Jones Overall 400m (0:11.91)

9 4 SO DAPPER 6 64.5 0:11.86 0:12.30 [3] 4.5L 0:36.15 +7

Larry Cassidy Overall 1400m (0:12.30)

10 13 RATIONS 7 65.6 0:11.56 0:12.25 [6] 4.7L 0:35.47 +9

Jake Bayliss 400m 600m (0:12.25)

Scratched: Montabot (#8), Circling (#12), Opacity (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 3: GREAT NORTHERN IPSWICH MILE QTIS BENCHMARK 78
Handicap - 1666m

17 June 2023 - 12:53

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.87
(0:11.87)

0:35.42

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 EAGLEMONT 4 63.8 0:11.58 0:12.26 [8] 5.2L 0:35.60 +5

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:12.26)

Scratched: Montabot (#8), Circling (#12), Opacity (#2)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: CHANNEL SEVEN PROVINCIAL STAYERS FINAL BENCHMARK
78 Handicap - 2500m

17 June 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 2400m 2200m 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m Last 600m

Field Times 2:37.84
(0:08.74)

2:29.10
(0:11.82)

2:17.28
(0:11.76)

2:05.52
(0:12.25)

1:53.27
(0:13.07)

1:40.20
(0:12.78)

1:27.42
(0:12.81)

0:37.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 GO MILLO 7 62.3 0:09.06 2:37.84 [1] 2:28.78 [6] 2:16.82 [6] 2:04.69 [5] 1:52.38 [7] 1:39.65 [6] 1:26.75 [6] 0:36.81

Larry Cassidy 2400m Overall (0:09.06) (0:11.96) (0:12.13) (0:12.31) (0:12.73) (0:12.90) (0:12.83)

2 3 I AM THE EMPIRE 14 62.2 0:08.74 2:37.89 [2] 2:29.15 [1] 2:17.33 [1] 2:05.57 [1] 1:53.32 [1] 1:40.24 [2] 1:27.47 [1] 0:37.53 +2

Ryan Maloney 2400m Overall (0:08.74) (0:11.82) (0:11.76) (0:12.25) (0:13.08) (0:12.77) (0:12.81)

3 4 FLENSBURG 6 63.3 0:08.89 2:38.14 [3] 2:29.25 [2] 2:17.53 [2] 2:05.56 [2] 1:53.37 [2] 1:40.29 [4] 1:27.46 [3] 0:37.45 +1

Angela Jones 2400m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.72) (0:11.97) (0:12.19) (0:13.08) (0:12.83) (0:12.80)

4 1 READILY AVAILABULL 8 62.5 0:09.31 2:38.17 [4] 2:28.86 [10] 2:16.71 [9] 2:04.52 [10] 1:52.22 [10] 1:39.30 [11] 1:26.24 [10] 0:36.84 +11

Ben Thompson 800m Overall (0:09.31) (0:12.15) (0:12.19) (0:12.30) (0:12.92) (0:13.06) (0:12.92)

5 12 LIKEABEEL 2 61.5 0:09.58 2:38.18 [5] 2:28.60 [12] 2:16.47 [11] 2:04.33 [11] 1:52.00 [11] 1:39.33 [10] 1:26.16 [11] 0:36.54 +0

Damien Thornton 600m Overall (0:09.58) (0:12.13) (0:12.14) (0:12.33) (0:12.67) (0:13.17) (0:12.67)

6 10 GUTS 'N' GLORY 5 61.9 0:08.99 2:38.46 [6] 2:29.47 [5] 2:17.63 [4] 2:05.59 [4] 1:53.53 [3] 1:40.64 [3] 1:27.65 [4] 0:37.51 +7

Michael Cahill 2400m Overall (0:08.99) (0:11.84) (0:12.04) (0:12.06) (0:12.89) (0:12.99) (0:12.91)

7 11 REFLECTING IMAGE 12 62.7 0:09.51 2:38.47 [7] 2:28.96 [11] 2:16.74 [12] 2:04.56 [12] 1:52.28 [12] 1:39.40 [12] 1:26.25 [12] 0:36.92 +10

Jake Bayliss 800m Overall (0:09.51) (0:12.22) (0:12.18) (0:12.28) (0:12.88) (0:13.15) (0:12.77)

8 8 GOT THE LOT 10 61.8 0:09.09 2:38.68 [8] 2:29.59 [7] 2:17.30 [8] 2:05.27 [7] 1:52.96 [8] 1:40.04 [9] 1:27.07 [9] 0:37.19 +8

Mark Du Plessis 2200m Overall (0:09.09) (0:12.29) (0:12.03) (0:12.31) (0:12.92) (0:12.97) (0:12.98)

9 6 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 9 61.4 0:08.93 2:38.69 [9] 2:29.76 [4] 2:17.75 [5] 2:05.50 [6] 1:53.24 [5] 1:40.31 [7] 1:27.35 [7] 0:37.37 +6

Nikita Beriman 2400m Overall (0:08.93) (0:12.01) (0:12.25) (0:12.26) (0:12.93) (0:12.96) (0:12.99)

10 5 MASTER MARKO 1 61.8 0:08.92 2:38.73 [10] 2:29.81 [3] 2:17.99 [3] 2:05.91 [3] 1:53.57 [4] 1:40.65 [5] 1:27.69 [5] 0:37.75 +8

Jaden Lloyd 2400m Overall (0:08.92) (0:11.82) (0:12.08) (0:12.34) (0:12.92) (0:12.96) (0:12.99)

Scratched: Hillcrest Avenue (#9), Chief Command (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: CHANNEL SEVEN PROVINCIAL STAYERS FINAL BENCHMARK
78 Handicap - 2500m

17 June 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 2400m 2200m 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m Last 600m

Field Times 2:37.84
(0:08.74)

2:29.10
(0:11.82)

2:17.28
(0:11.76)

2:05.52
(0:12.25)

1:53.27
(0:13.07)

1:40.20
(0:12.78)

1:27.42
(0:12.81)

0:37.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 GRAND SHANGHAI 4 61.5 0:09.24 2:38.85 [11] 2:29.61 [8] 2:17.65 [7] 2:05.24 [9] 1:53.12 [9] 1:40.32 [8] 1:27.32 [8] 0:37.43 -3

Taylor Marshall 2400m Overall (0:09.24) (0:11.96) (0:12.41) (0:12.12) (0:12.80) (0:13.00) (0:12.76)

12 2 SAVVY LEGEND 11 62.2 0:09.25 2:40.97 [12] 2:31.72 [9] 2:19.39 [10] 2:07.40 [8] 1:55.51 [6] 1:43.33 [1] 1:30.45 [2] 0:40.14 +10

James Orman 2000m Overall (0:09.25) (0:12.33) (0:11.99) (0:11.89) (0:12.18) (0:12.88) (0:12.84)

Scratched: Hillcrest Avenue (#9), Chief Command (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: CHANNEL SEVEN PROVINCIAL STAYERS FINAL BENCHMARK
78 Handicap - 2500m

17 June 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:14.61
(0:12.67)

1:01.94
(0:12.49)

0:49.45
(0:11.97)

0:37.48
(0:11.98)

0:25.50
(0:12.43)

0:13.07
(0:13.07)

0:37.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 GO MILLO 7 62.3 0:09.06 1:13.92 [5] 1:01.25 [5] 0:48.77 [5] 0:36.81 [6] 0:24.85 [3] 0:12.42 [3] 2:37.84 0:36.81

Larry Cassidy 2400m Overall (0:12.67) (0:12.48) (0:11.96) (0:11.96) (0:12.43) (0:12.42)

2 3 I AM THE EMPIRE 14 62.2 0:08.74 1:14.66 [1] 1:01.99 [1] 0:49.50 [1] 0:37.53 [1] 0:25.55 [1] 0:13.12 [1] 0.2L 0:37.53 +2

Ryan Maloney 2400m Overall (0:12.67) (0:12.49) (0:11.97) (0:11.98) (0:12.43) (0:13.12)

3 4 FLENSBURG 6 63.3 0:08.89 1:14.66 [3] 1:02.00 [3] 0:49.45 [3] 0:37.45 [2] 0:25.42 [2] 0:12.92 [2] 1.5L 0:37.45 +1

Angela Jones 2400m Overall (0:12.66) (0:12.55) (0:12.00) (0:12.03) (0:12.50) (0:12.92)

4 1 READILY AVAILABULL 8 62.5 0:09.31 1:13.32 [11] 1:00.71 [11] 0:48.53 [10] 0:36.84 [8] 0:24.78 [7] 0:12.50 [4] 1.7L 0:36.84 +11

Ben Thompson 800m Overall (0:12.61) (0:12.18) (0:11.69) (0:12.06) (0:12.28) (0:12.50)

5 12 LIKEABEEL 2 61.5 0:09.58 1:13.49 [10] 1:00.88 [10] 0:48.49 [11] 0:36.54 [12] 0:24.50 [12] 0:12.38 [8] 1.8L 0:36.54 +0

Damien Thornton 600m Overall (0:12.61) (0:12.39) (0:11.95) (0:12.04) (0:12.12) (0:12.38)

6 10 GUTS 'N' GLORY 5 61.9 0:08.99 1:14.74 [4] 1:02.08 [4] 0:49.54 [4] 0:37.51 [4] 0:25.29 [6] 0:12.76 [5] 3.3L 0:37.51 +7

Michael Cahill 2400m Overall (0:12.66) (0:12.54) (0:12.03) (0:12.22) (0:12.53) (0:12.76)

7 11 REFLECTING IMAGE 12 62.7 0:09.51 1:13.48 [12] 1:00.88 [12] 0:48.63 [12] 0:36.92 [11] 0:24.99 [9] 0:12.66 [9] 3.4L 0:36.92 +10

Jake Bayliss 800m Overall (0:12.60) (0:12.25) (0:11.71) (0:11.93) (0:12.33) (0:12.66)

8 8 GOT THE LOT 10 61.8 0:09.09 1:14.09 [9] 1:01.44 [9] 0:49.06 [9] 0:37.19 [10] 0:25.15 [10] 0:12.76 [10] 4.4L 0:37.19 +8

Mark Du Plessis 2200m Overall (0:12.65) (0:12.38) (0:11.87) (0:12.04) (0:12.39) (0:12.76)

9 6 LETS TORQUE A DEEL 9 61.4 0:08.93 1:14.36 [8] 1:01.72 [8] 0:49.34 [7] 0:37.37 [7] 0:25.29 [8] 0:12.91 [7] 4.5L 0:37.37 +6

Nikita Beriman 2400m Overall (0:12.64) (0:12.38) (0:11.97) (0:12.08) (0:12.38) (0:12.91)

10 5 MASTER MARKO 1 61.8 0:08.92 1:14.70 [6] 1:02.06 [6] 0:49.64 [6] 0:37.75 [5] 0:25.63 [5] 0:13.00 [6] 4.7L 0:37.75 +8

Jaden Lloyd 2400m Overall (0:12.64) (0:12.42) (0:11.89) (0:12.12) (0:12.63) (0:13.00)

Scratched: Hillcrest Avenue (#9), Chief Command (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 4: CHANNEL SEVEN PROVINCIAL STAYERS FINAL BENCHMARK
78 Handicap - 2500m

17 June 2023 - 13:28

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:14.61
(0:12.67)

1:01.94
(0:12.49)

0:49.45
(0:11.97)

0:37.48
(0:11.98)

0:25.50
(0:12.43)

0:13.07
(0:13.07)

0:37.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 GRAND SHANGHAI 4 61.5 0:09.24 1:14.56 [7] 1:01.90 [7] 0:49.48 [8] 0:37.43 [9] 0:25.24 [11] 0:12.71 [12] 5.2L 0:37.43 -3

Taylor Marshall 2400m Overall (0:12.66) (0:12.42) (0:12.05) (0:12.19) (0:12.53) (0:12.71)

12 2 SAVVY LEGEND 11 62.2 0:09.25 1:17.61 [2] 1:04.91 [2] 0:52.37 [2] 0:40.14 [3] 0:27.88 [4] 0:14.86 [11] 17.5L 0:40.14 +10

James Orman 2000m Overall (0:12.70) (0:12.54) (0:12.23) (0:12.26) (0:13.02) (0:14.86)

Scratched: Hillcrest Avenue (#9), Chief Command (#14)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: RIVER 94.9FM Class 6 Handicap - 1100m

17 June 2023 - 14:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.69
(0:07.97)

0:55.72
(0:10.49)

0:45.23
(0:10.83)

0:34.40
(0:11.28)

0:23.12
(0:11.59)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:34.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 DEEPOUR 12 68.8 0:08.42 1:03.69 [1] 0:55.27 [8] 0:44.21 [8] 0:33.38 [8] 0:22.14 [9] 0:11.11 [6] 1:03.69 0:33.38

James Orman 400m Overall (0:08.42) (0:11.06) (0:10.83) (0:11.24) (0:11.03) (0:11.11)

2 12 RALPHIE 6 68.9 0:08.73 1:04.15 [2] 0:55.42 [10] 0:44.41 [10] 0:33.64 [10] 0:22.40 [10] 0:11.28 [9] 2.8L 0:33.64 -2

Samantha Collett 800m Overall (0:08.73) (0:11.01) (0:10.77) (0:11.24) (0:11.12) (0:11.28)

3 1 GOLDSBOROUGH 2 68.8 0:08.08 1:04.25 [3] 0:56.17 [4] 0:45.56 [4] 0:34.70 [4] 0:23.30 [4] 0:11.92 [3] 3.3L 0:34.70 -7

Nikita Beriman 1000m Overall (0:08.08) (0:10.61) (0:10.86) (0:11.40) (0:11.38) (0:11.92)

4 2 EXTREMIST 4 69.8 0:08.04 1:04.31 [4] 0:56.27 [3] 0:45.84 [2] 0:35.02 [1] 0:23.67 [2] 0:12.03 [2] 3.6L 0:35.02 -7

Damien Thornton 1000m Overall (0:08.04) (0:10.43) (0:10.82) (0:11.35) (0:11.64) (0:12.03)

5 6 SHAMROCK LU 3 68.6 0:08.31 1:04.35 [5] 0:56.04 [6] 0:45.33 [6] 0:34.45 [6] 0:23.20 [6] 0:11.83 [5] 3.8L 0:34.45 -6

Angela Jones 1000m Overall (0:08.31) (0:10.71) (0:10.88) (0:11.25) (0:11.37) (0:11.83)

6 10 ZOUKINA 1 67.8 0:08.65 1:04.37 [6] 0:55.72 [9] 0:44.80 [9] 0:34.04 [9] 0:22.95 [8] 0:11.64 [8] 3.9L 0:34.04 -7

Jake Bayliss 800m Overall (0:08.65) (0:10.92) (0:10.76) (0:11.09) (0:11.31) (0:11.64)

7 5 ORBISYN 11 70.6 0:07.97 1:04.53 [7] 0:56.56 [1] 0:46.07 [1] 0:35.19 [2] 0:23.96 [1] 0:12.37 [1] 4.7L 0:35.19 -2

Taylor Marshall 1000m Overall (0:07.97) (0:10.49) (0:10.88) (0:11.23) (0:11.59) (0:12.37)

8 7 GREY DEFENCE 9 69.1 0:07.98 1:04.60 [8] 0:56.62 [2] 0:46.01 [3] 0:35.14 [3] 0:23.72 [3] 0:12.11 [4] 5L 0:35.14 -5

Mark Du Plessis 1000m Overall (0:07.98) (0:10.61) (0:10.87) (0:11.42) (0:11.61) (0:12.11)

9 11 EYEWITNESS 8 68.5 0:08.16 1:04.67 [9] 0:56.51 [5] 0:45.83 [5] 0:34.94 [5] 0:23.52 [5] 0:12.01 [7] 5.3L 0:34.94 -2

Ben Thompson 1000m Overall (0:08.16) (0:10.68) (0:10.89) (0:11.42) (0:11.51) (0:12.01)

10 9 ICED 5 68.4 0:08.35 1:04.82 [10] 0:56.47 [7] 0:45.68 [7] 0:34.80 [7] 0:23.44 [7] 0:11.85 [10] 6.1L 0:34.80 -3

Tegan Harrison 1000m Overall (0:08.35) (0:10.79) (0:10.88) (0:11.36) (0:11.59) (0:11.85)

Scratched: Kingston's Here (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 5: RIVER 94.9FM Class 6 Handicap - 1100m

17 June 2023 - 14:04

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:03.69
(0:07.97)

0:55.72
(0:10.49)

0:45.23
(0:10.83)

0:34.40
(0:11.28)

0:23.12
(0:11.59)

0:11.53
(0:11.53)

0:34.40

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 THE TYLER 10 67.6 0:08.89 1:05.04 [11] 0:56.15 [11] 0:45.11 [11] 0:34.35 [11] 0:23.25 [11] 0:11.96 [11] 7.4L 0:34.35 -7

Andrew Mallyon 800m Overall (0:08.89) (0:11.04) (0:10.76) (0:11.10) (0:11.29) (0:11.96)

Scratched: Kingston's Here (#4)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: SCHWEPPES T L COONEY - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 14:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:21.09
(0:11.12)

1:09.97
(0:10.88)

0:59.09
(0:11.24)

0:47.85
(0:11.92)

0:35.93
(0:12.12)

0:23.81
(0:11.92)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 CHAIRMAN 10 66.0 0:11.19 1:21.09 [1] 1:09.22 [8] 0:58.03 [8] 0:46.53 [8] 0:34.94 [8] 0:22.98 [8] 0:34.94

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.87) (0:11.19) (0:11.50) (0:11.59) (0:11.96) (0:11.47)

2 2 SWISS EXILE 5 66.1 0:11.07 1:21.18 [2] 1:09.82 [5] 0:58.75 [4] 0:47.44 [3] 0:35.69 [3] 0:23.64 [3] 0:35.69 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.36) (0:11.07) (0:11.31) (0:11.75) (0:12.05) (0:11.70)

3 1 FASHION LEGEND 11 66.2 0:11.05 1:21.20 [3] 1:09.90 [3] 0:58.85 [3] 0:47.43 [4] 0:35.60 [4] 0:23.60 [4] 0:35.60 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.30) (0:11.05) (0:11.42) (0:11.83) (0:12.00) (0:11.60)

4 9 STROLL 12 67.0 0:10.93 1:21.33 [4] 1:10.12 [2] 0:59.19 [2] 0:47.77 [2] 0:35.88 [2] 0:23.85 [2] 0:35.88 +3

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.21) (0:10.93) (0:11.42) (0:11.89) (0:12.03) (0:11.73)

5 10 MUMBAI JEWEL 2 66.2 0:11.14 1:21.35 [5] 1:09.70 [7] 0:58.56 [7] 0:47.21 [6] 0:35.52 [5] 0:23.54 [5] 0:35.52 +2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.65) (0:11.14) (0:11.35) (0:11.69) (0:11.98) (0:11.73)

6 12 CAVAUP 7 65.1 0:11.27 1:21.63 [6] 1:10.32 [4] 0:59.05 [5] 0:47.61 [5] 0:35.75 [6] 0:23.73 [6] 0:35.75 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.31) (0:11.27) (0:11.44) (0:11.86) (0:12.02) (0:11.80)

7 3 COUNT DA BEANS 9 65.3 0:11.24 1:21.94 [7] 1:10.40 [6] 0:59.16 [6] 0:47.64 [7] 0:35.86 [7] 0:23.84 [7] 0:35.86 +2

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:11.54) (0:11.24) (0:11.52) (0:11.78) (0:12.02) (0:11.58)

8 8 KALUMBURU 8 66.5 0:10.88 1:21.99 [8] 1:10.87 [1] 0:59.99 [1] 0:48.75 [1] 0:36.83 [1] 0:24.71 [1] 0:36.83 +0

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:11.12) (0:10.88) (0:11.24) (0:11.92) (0:12.12) (0:12.02)

Scratched: Plundering (#4), West Of Africa (#6), Gerrymander (#11), Sailor's Secret (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 6: SCHWEPPES T L COONEY - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 14:38

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.89
(0:11.89)

0:35.93

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 7 CHAIRMAN 10 66.0 0:11.19 0:11.51 [6] 1:21.09 0:34.94

James Orman 1200m 1200m (0:11.51)

2 2 SWISS EXILE 5 66.1 0:11.07 0:11.94 [3] 0.5L 0:35.69 +0

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.94)

3 1 FASHION LEGEND 11 66.2 0:11.05 0:12.00 [1] 0.6L 0:35.60 +3

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.00)

4 9 STROLL 12 67.0 0:10.93 0:12.12 [2] 1.4L 0:35.88 +3

Boris Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.12)

5 10 MUMBAI JEWEL 2 66.2 0:11.14 0:11.81 [5] 1.5L 0:35.52 +2

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.81)

6 12 CAVAUP 7 65.1 0:11.27 0:11.93 [8] 3L 0:35.75 +4

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.93)

7 3 COUNT DA BEANS 9 65.3 0:11.24 0:12.26 [7] 4.8L 0:35.86 +2

Ryan Maloney 1200m 1200m (0:12.26)

8 8 KALUMBURU 8 66.5 0:10.88 0:12.69 [4] 5L 0:36.83 +0

Justin Stanley 1200m 1200m (0:12.69)

Scratched: Plundering (#4), West Of Africa (#6), Gerrymander (#11), Sailor's Secret (#5)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 17/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB IPSWICH CUP - LISTED - 2150m

17 June 2023 - 15:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:12.08
(0:10.74)

2:01.34
(0:10.90)

1:50.44
(0:11.24)

1:39.20
(0:11.93)

1:27.27
(0:12.45)

1:14.82
(0:12.71)

1:02.11
(0:12.63)

0:36.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 REGAL LION 10 64.3 0:11.06 2:12.08 [1] 2:01.02 [6] 1:49.67 [8] 1:38.05 [8] 1:25.81 [8] 1:13.46 [9] 1:00.82 [9] 0:36.33

Ben Thompson 2000m Overall (0:11.06) (0:11.35) (0:11.62) (0:12.24) (0:12.35) (0:12.64) (0:12.45)

2 3 DESERT ICON 2 67.4 0:11.00 2:12.13 [2] 2:01.13 [5] 1:50.13 [5] 1:38.71 [4] 1:26.70 [4] 1:14.34 [4] 1:01.64 [4] 0:36.54 -10

James Orman 2000m Overall (0:11.00) (0:11.00) (0:11.42) (0:12.01) (0:12.36) (0:12.70) (0:12.60)

3 7 LONDON BANKER 5 65.9 0:11.11 2:12.33 [3] 2:01.19 [7] 1:50.08 [7] 1:38.57 [7] 1:26.38 [7] 1:14.00 [7] 1:01.33 [8] 0:36.56 -3

Larry Cassidy 2000m 2000m (0:11.14) (0:11.11) (0:11.51) (0:12.19) (0:12.38) (0:12.67) (0:12.50)

4 4 BERDIBEK 11 64.2 0:11.39 2:12.54 [4] 2:01.06 [11] 1:49.67 [11] 1:38.23 [10] 1:25.98 [10] 1:13.62 [11] 1:00.94 [11] 0:36.45 +1

Ryan Maloney 2000m 2000m (0:11.48) (0:11.39) (0:11.44) (0:12.25) (0:12.36) (0:12.68) (0:12.43)

5 9 IRISH PLAYBOY 13 63.6 0:11.52 2:12.55 [5] 2:00.89 [14] 1:49.37 [13] 1:37.83 [13] 1:25.58 [12] 1:13.33 [12] 1:00.77 [13] 0:36.25 +2

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:11.66) (0:11.52) (0:11.54) (0:12.25) (0:12.25) (0:12.56) (0:12.43)

6 1 NUMERIAN 9 67.3 0:10.78 2:12.65 [6] 2:01.72 [4] 1:50.94 [2] 1:39.77 [1] 1:27.84 [1] 1:15.39 [1] 1:02.68 [1] 0:37.54 -12

Jag Guthmann-Chester 2000m 2000m (0:10.93) (0:10.78) (0:11.17) (0:11.93) (0:12.45) (0:12.71) (0:12.63)

7 14 THE FEARLESS ONE 12 63.7 0:11.60 2:12.81 [7] 2:01.21 [13] 1:49.56 [14] 1:37.93 [14] 1:25.57 [14] 1:13.37 [14] 1:00.82 [14] 0:36.62 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1800m Overall (0:11.60) (0:11.65) (0:11.63) (0:12.36) (0:12.20) (0:12.55) (0:12.26)

8 5 SEAT OF POWER 8 66.5 0:10.87 2:12.84 [8] 2:01.97 [3] 1:50.99 [4] 1:39.76 [3] 1:27.62 [3] 1:15.18 [3] 1:02.45 [3] 0:37.41 -4

Nikita Beriman 2000m Overall (0:10.87) (0:10.98) (0:11.23) (0:12.14) (0:12.44) (0:12.73) (0:12.63)

9 11 OTYRAR 1 67.3 0:11.27 2:12.86 [9] 2:01.43 [10] 1:50.16 [10] 1:38.49 [11] 1:26.21 [11] 1:14.01 [10] 1:01.59 [10] 0:36.87 -8

Damien Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:11.43) (0:11.27) (0:11.67) (0:12.28) (0:12.20) (0:12.42) (0:12.46)

10 13 SNEAK PREVIEW 6 63.7 0:11.48 2:13.11 [10] 2:01.60 [12] 1:50.12 [12] 1:38.52 [12] 1:26.13 [13] 1:13.87 [13] 1:01.42 [12] 0:36.96 -10

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:11.51) (0:11.48) (0:11.60) (0:12.39) (0:12.26) (0:12.45) (0:12.30)

Scratched: Bartholomeu Dias (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 18/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB IPSWICH CUP - LISTED - 2150m

17 June 2023 - 15:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 2000m 1800m 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m Last 600m

Field Times 2:12.08
(0:10.74)

2:01.34
(0:10.90)

1:50.44
(0:11.24)

1:39.20
(0:11.93)

1:27.27
(0:12.45)

1:14.82
(0:12.71)

1:02.11
(0:12.63)

0:36.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 WAPITI 4 67.1 0:11.14 2:13.37 [11] 2:02.09 [9] 1:50.95 [9] 1:39.31 [9] 1:27.09 [9] 1:14.92 [8] 1:02.44 [7] 0:37.58 -10

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:11.28) (0:11.14) (0:11.64) (0:12.22) (0:12.17) (0:12.48) (0:12.53)

12 2 DARK DESTROYER 7 66.7 0:10.84 2:13.44 [12] 2:02.60 [2] 1:51.63 [3] 1:39.96 [5] 1:27.74 [5] 1:15.38 [6] 1:02.72 [6] 0:37.82 +0

Michael Cahill 2000m Overall (0:10.84) (0:10.97) (0:11.67) (0:12.22) (0:12.36) (0:12.66) (0:12.57)

13 12 ROUSSEAU 3 67.5 0:10.95 2:14.32 [13] 2:03.12 [8] 1:52.17 [6] 1:40.64 [6] 1:28.58 [6] 1:16.31 [5] 1:03.75 [5] 0:38.76 -13

Jake Bayliss 2000m 2000m (0:11.20) (0:10.95) (0:11.53) (0:12.06) (0:12.27) (0:12.56) (0:12.59)

14 15 ZADIG 14 67.5 0:10.74 2:14.82 [14] 2:04.08 [1] 1:53.18 [1] 1:41.85 [2] 1:29.83 [2] 1:17.37 [2] 1:04.67 [2] 0:39.58 -4

Angela Jones 2000m Overall (0:10.74) (0:10.90) (0:11.33) (0:12.02) (0:12.46) (0:12.70) (0:12.64)

Scratched: Bartholomeu Dias (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 19/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB IPSWICH CUP - LISTED - 2150m

17 June 2023 - 15:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.48
(0:12.51)

0:36.97
(0:12.46)

0:24.51
(0:12.20)

0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:36.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 REGAL LION 10 64.3 0:11.06 0:48.37 [9] 0:36.33 [7] 0:24.38 [2] 0:12.31 [1] 2:12.08 0:36.33

Ben Thompson 2000m Overall (0:12.04) (0:11.95) (0:12.07) (0:12.31)

2 3 DESERT ICON 2 67.4 0:11.00 0:49.04 [4] 0:36.54 [5] 0:24.10 [7] 0:12.13 [3] 0.2L 0:36.54 -10

James Orman 2000m Overall (0:12.50) (0:12.44) (0:11.97) (0:12.13)

3 7 LONDON BANKER 5 65.9 0:11.11 0:48.83 [8] 0:36.56 [8] 0:24.32 [5] 0:12.22 [4] 1.2L 0:36.56 -3

Larry Cassidy 2000m 2000m (0:12.27) (0:12.24) (0:12.10) (0:12.22)

4 4 BERDIBEK 11 64.2 0:11.39 0:48.51 [12] 0:36.45 [11] 0:24.46 [9] 0:12.33 [5] 2.2L 0:36.45 +1

Ryan Maloney 2000m 2000m (0:12.06) (0:11.99) (0:12.13) (0:12.33)

5 9 IRISH PLAYBOY 13 63.6 0:11.52 0:48.34 [13] 0:36.25 [14] 0:24.28 [13] 0:12.06 [9] 2.3L 0:36.25 +2

Mark Du Plessis 2000m 2000m (0:12.09) (0:11.97) (0:12.22) (0:12.06)

6 1 NUMERIAN 9 67.3 0:10.78 0:50.05 [1] 0:37.54 [1] 0:25.08 [1] 0:12.77 [2] 2.8L 0:37.54 -12

Jag Guthmann-Chester 2000m 2000m (0:12.51) (0:12.46) (0:12.31) (0:12.77)

7 14 THE FEARLESS ONE 12 63.7 0:11.60 0:48.56 [14] 0:36.62 [13] 0:24.58 [12] 0:12.38 [8] 3.6L 0:36.62 -3

Micheal Hellyer 1800m Overall (0:11.94) (0:12.04) (0:12.20) (0:12.38)

8 5 SEAT OF POWER 8 66.5 0:10.87 0:49.82 [3] 0:37.41 [3] 0:25.01 [3] 0:12.62 [6] 3.8L 0:37.41 -4

Nikita Beriman 2000m Overall (0:12.41) (0:12.40) (0:12.39) (0:12.62)

9 11 OTYRAR 1 67.3 0:11.27 0:49.13 [10] 0:36.87 [10] 0:24.64 [10] 0:12.49 [7] 3.9L 0:36.87 -8

Damien Thornton 2000m 2000m (0:12.26) (0:12.23) (0:12.15) (0:12.49)

10 13 SNEAK PREVIEW 6 63.7 0:11.48 0:49.12 [11] 0:36.96 [12] 0:24.74 [14] 0:12.62 [10] 5.2L 0:36.96 -10

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 2000m 2000m (0:12.16) (0:12.22) (0:12.12) (0:12.62)

Scratched: Bartholomeu Dias (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 20/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 7: TAB IPSWICH CUP - LISTED - 2150m

17 June 2023 - 15:18

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:49.48
(0:12.51)

0:36.97
(0:12.46)

0:24.51
(0:12.20)

0:12.31
(0:12.31)

0:36.97

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 10 WAPITI 4 67.1 0:11.14 0:49.91 [7] 0:37.58 [9] 0:25.14 [11] 0:12.67 [12] 6.7L 0:37.58 -10

Taylor Marshall 2000m 2000m (0:12.33) (0:12.44) (0:12.47) (0:12.67)

12 2 DARK DESTROYER 7 66.7 0:10.84 0:50.15 [6] 0:37.82 [6] 0:25.39 [8] 0:12.67 [13] 7L 0:37.82 +0

Michael Cahill 2000m Overall (0:12.33) (0:12.43) (0:12.72) (0:12.67)

13 12 ROUSSEAU 3 67.5 0:10.95 0:51.16 [5] 0:38.76 [4] 0:26.31 [6] 0:13.73 [11] 12L 0:38.76 -13

Jake Bayliss 2000m 2000m (0:12.40) (0:12.45) (0:12.58) (0:13.73)

14 15 ZADIG 14 67.5 0:10.74 0:52.03 [2] 0:39.58 [2] 0:26.97 [4] 0:13.88 [14] 14.8L 0:39.58 -4

Angela Jones 2000m Overall (0:12.45) (0:12.61) (0:13.09) (0:13.88)

Scratched: Bartholomeu Dias (#6)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 21/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: CITY OF IPSWICH EYE LINER STAKES - LISTED - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 15:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.54
(0:10.85)

1:09.69
(0:10.68)

0:59.01
(0:11.24)

0:47.77
(0:11.82)

0:35.95
(0:11.99)

0:23.96
(0:11.85)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 LADY OF HONOUR 19 68.5 0:10.74 1:20.54 [1] 1:09.65 [2] 0:58.91 [2] 0:47.62 [2] 0:35.82 [2] 0:23.92 [2] 0:35.82

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:10.89) (0:10.74) (0:11.29) (0:11.80) (0:11.90) (0:11.81)

2 4 GRAVINA 8 67.3 0:10.86 1:20.55 [2] 1:09.52 [4] 0:58.66 [6] 0:47.34 [5] 0:35.68 [3] 0:23.82 [3] 0:35.68 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.03) (0:10.86) (0:11.32) (0:11.66) (0:11.86) (0:11.86)

3 12 BLAZE A TRAIL 3 67.2 0:10.83 1:20.66 [3] 1:09.62 [5] 0:58.79 [5] 0:47.29 [7] 0:35.43 [8] 0:23.49 [10] 0:35.43 -1

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:11.04) (0:10.83) (0:11.50) (0:11.86) (0:11.94) (0:11.68)

4 2 CEPHEUS 6 67.7 0:10.91 1:20.70 [4] 1:09.48 [13] 0:58.57 [13] 0:47.15 [10] 0:35.40 [10] 0:23.54 [9] 0:35.40 +3

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:10.91) (0:11.42) (0:11.75) (0:11.86) (0:11.90)

5 6 FIFTEEN ROUNDS 11 67.0 0:11.00 1:20.73 [5] 1:09.47 [15] 0:58.47 [14] 0:47.02 [13] 0:35.29 [11] 0:23.44 [11] 0:35.29 +1

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.26) (0:11.00) (0:11.45) (0:11.73) (0:11.85) (0:11.68)

6 7 IRISH SONGS 1 68.4 0:10.84 1:20.90 [6] 1:09.79 [7] 0:58.95 [7] 0:47.52 [8] 0:35.64 [9] 0:23.81 [7] 0:35.64 -6

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:11.11) (0:10.84) (0:11.43) (0:11.88) (0:11.83) (0:11.71)

7 1 HOLYFIELD 2 68.2 0:10.70 1:20.95 [7] 1:09.91 [6] 0:59.21 [4] 0:47.91 [3] 0:36.03 [4] 0:24.14 [4] 0:36.03 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:11.04) (0:10.70) (0:11.30) (0:11.88) (0:11.89) (0:11.83)

8 17 DON'T STOP 13 67.2 0:10.94 1:21.08 [8] 1:09.89 [10] 0:58.95 [11] 0:47.15 [16] 0:35.37 [16] 0:23.52 [15] 0:35.37 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.94) (0:11.80) (0:11.78) (0:11.85) (0:11.73)

9 10 LEGAL ESPRIT 14 69.1 0:10.83 1:21.13 [9] 1:09.56 [16] 0:58.73 [16] 0:47.21 [15] 0:35.59 [14] 0:23.81 [12] 0:35.59 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:11.57) (0:10.83) (0:11.52) (0:11.62) (0:11.78) (0:11.56)

10 11 INDISPENSABLE 15 67.2 0:10.92 1:21.16 [10] 1:10.02 [8] 0:59.10 [8] 0:47.85 [6] 0:36.19 [5] 0:24.26 [5] 0:36.19 +6

Nikita Beriman 1200m 1200m (0:11.14) (0:10.92) (0:11.25) (0:11.66) (0:11.93) (0:12.01)

Scratched: Far Too Easy (#3), Chassis (#14), Brereton (#21), Shaquero (#15), Renouf (#18)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 22/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: CITY OF IPSWICH EYE LINER STAKES - LISTED - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 15:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:20.54
(0:10.85)

1:09.69
(0:10.68)

0:59.01
(0:11.24)

0:47.77
(0:11.82)

0:35.95
(0:11.99)

0:23.96
(0:11.85)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 SIR WARWICK 4 68.0 0:10.85 1:21.23 [11] 1:10.38 [1] 0:59.52 [3] 0:48.08 [4] 0:36.24 [6] 0:24.29 [6] 0:36.24 +1

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:10.85) (0:10.86) (0:11.44) (0:11.84) (0:11.95) (0:11.96)

12 16 PALLADAS 5 67.2 0:10.88 1:21.27 [12] 1:10.05 [13] 0:59.17 [10] 0:47.66 [11] 0:35.76 [13] 0:23.84 [14] 0:35.76 -1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.22) (0:10.88) (0:11.51) (0:11.90) (0:11.92) (0:11.85)

13 5 BANDIPUR 7 67.5 0:10.96 1:21.38 [13] 1:10.21 [9] 0:59.25 [12] 0:47.68 [12] 0:35.75 [15] 0:23.79 [16] 0:35.75 +5

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:11.17) (0:10.96) (0:11.57) (0:11.93) (0:11.96) (0:11.85)

14 9 PROFIT 12 67.1 0:10.90 1:21.50 [14] 1:10.31 [11] 0:59.41 [9] 0:48.07 [9] 0:36.31 [7] 0:24.35 [8] 0:36.31 +6

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:11.19) (0:10.90) (0:11.34) (0:11.76) (0:11.96) (0:12.06)

15 20 HARD LANDING 18 69.4 0:10.56 1:21.53 [15] 1:10.56 [3] 1:00.00 [1] 0:48.76 [1] 0:36.94 [1] 0:24.95 [1] 0:36.94 -2

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:10.97) (0:10.56) (0:11.24) (0:11.82) (0:11.99) (0:12.09)

16 19 LOVE SENSATION 17 66.4 0:11.11 1:21.85 [16] 1:10.65 [12] 0:59.54 [15] 0:48.11 [14] 0:36.38 [12] 0:24.47 [13] 0:36.38 +7

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:11.20) (0:11.11) (0:11.43) (0:11.73) (0:11.91) (0:11.89)

Scratched: Far Too Easy (#3), Chassis (#14), Brereton (#21), Shaquero (#15), Renouf (#18)

Report Created:  Sat 17 June 2023  17:04 GMT+10 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 23/27

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: CITY OF IPSWICH EYE LINER STAKES - LISTED - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 15:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 LADY OF HONOUR 19 68.5 0:10.74 0:12.11 [1] 1:20.54 0:35.82

Andrew Mallyon 1200m 1200m (0:12.11)

2 4 GRAVINA 8 67.3 0:10.86 0:11.96 [2] 0.1L 0:35.68 +3

Ben Thompson 1200m 1200m (0:11.96)

3 12 BLAZE A TRAIL 3 67.2 0:10.83 0:11.81 [6] 0.6L 0:35.43 -1

Jake Bayliss 1200m 1200m (0:11.81)

4 2 CEPHEUS 6 67.7 0:10.91 0:11.64 [11] 0.8L 0:35.40 +3

Brodie Loy 1200m 1200m (0:11.64)

5 6 FIFTEEN ROUNDS 11 67.0 0:11.00 0:11.76 [10] 0.9L 0:35.29 +1

Mark Du Plessis 1200m 1200m (0:11.76)

6 7 IRISH SONGS 1 68.4 0:10.84 0:12.10 [5] 1.7L 0:35.64 -6

Larry Cassidy 1200m 1200m (0:12.10)

7 1 HOLYFIELD 2 68.2 0:10.70 0:12.31 [3] 1.9L 0:36.03 -4

Jag Guthmann-Chester 1200m 1200m (0:12.31)

8 17 DON'T STOP 13 67.2 0:10.94 0:11.79 [15] 2.4L 0:35.37 +4

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.79)

9 10 LEGAL ESPRIT 14 69.1 0:10.83 0:12.25 [7] 2.6L 0:35.59 -5

Kyle Wilson-Taylor 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

10 11 INDISPENSABLE 15 67.2 0:10.92 0:12.25 [9] 2.8L 0:36.19 +6

Nikita Beriman 1200m 1200m (0:12.25)

Scratched: Far Too Easy (#3), Chassis (#14), Brereton (#21), Shaquero (#15), Renouf (#18)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 8: CITY OF IPSWICH EYE LINER STAKES - LISTED - 1350m

17 June 2023 - 15:54

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.11
(0:12.11)

0:35.95

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 13 SIR WARWICK 4 68.0 0:10.85 0:12.33 [8] 3.1L 0:36.24 +1

Samantha Collett 1200m Overall (0:12.33)

12 16 PALLADAS 5 67.2 0:10.88 0:11.99 [14] 3.3L 0:35.76 -1

Angela Jones 1200m 1200m (0:11.99)

13 5 BANDIPUR 7 67.5 0:10.96 0:11.94 [16] 3.8L 0:35.75 +5

Michael Cahill 1200m 1200m (0:11.94)

14 9 PROFIT 12 67.1 0:10.90 0:12.29 [12] 4.3L 0:36.31 +6

Taylor Marshall 1200m 1200m (0:12.29)

15 20 HARD LANDING 18 69.4 0:10.56 0:12.86 [4] 4.5L 0:36.94 -2

Cejay Graham 1200m 1200m (0:12.86)

16 19 LOVE SENSATION 17 66.4 0:11.11 0:12.58 [13] 6.3L 0:36.38 +7

Damien Thornton 1200m 1200m (0:12.58)

Scratched: Far Too Easy (#3), Chassis (#14), Brereton (#21), Shaquero (#15), Renouf (#18)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS GAI WATERHOUSE CLASSIC -
LISTED - 1200m

17 June 2023 - 16:37

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.25
(0:13.40)

0:56.85
(0:10.94)

0:45.91
(0:11.24)

0:34.67
(0:11.45)

0:23.22
(0:11.56)

0:11.66
(0:11.66)

0:34.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 6 CHASSIS 2 66.7 0:11.07 1:10.25 [1] 0:56.69 [6] 0:45.62 [6] 0:34.37 [5] 0:22.99 [3] 0:11.54 [3] 1:10.25 0:34.37

Jake Bayliss Overall 1000m (0:13.56) (0:11.07) (0:11.25) (0:11.38) (0:11.45) (0:11.54)

2 2 BETTER GET SET 7 67.8 0:10.92 1:10.43 [2] 0:57.01 [2] 0:46.09 [1] 0:34.85 [1] 0:23.40 [1] 0:11.84 [1] 1L 0:34.85 +3

Ben Thompson 1000m 1000m (0:13.42) (0:10.92) (0:11.24) (0:11.45) (0:11.56) (0:11.84)

3 8 HELLFEST 21 67.0 0:11.12 1:10.51 [3] 0:56.44 [12] 0:45.32 [13] 0:34.15 [10] 0:22.74 [11] 0:11.44 [7] 1.5L 0:34.15 +0

Georgina Cartwright 1000m 1000m (0:14.07) (0:11.12) (0:11.17) (0:11.41) (0:11.30) (0:11.44)

4 14 SELF INDULGENT 16 66.9 0:11.02 1:10.53 [4] 0:57.13 [1] 0:46.11 [2] 0:34.91 [2] 0:23.40 [2] 0:11.86 [2] 1.6L 0:34.91 +2

Samantha Collett 1000m 1000m (0:13.40) (0:11.02) (0:11.20) (0:11.51) (0:11.54) (0:11.86)

5 19 BILLIONDOLLARBABY 4 66.9 0:11.12 1:10.65 [5] 0:57.14 [5] 0:46.02 [5] 0:34.84 [4] 0:23.32 [5] 0:11.73 [4] 2.1L 0:34.84 +2

Mark Du Plessis Overall 1000m (0:13.51) (0:11.12) (0:11.18) (0:11.52) (0:11.59) (0:11.73)

6 15 RUSSIAN CONQUEST 3 66.9 0:11.24 1:10.68 [6] 0:56.82 [11] 0:45.55 [11] 0:34.31 [11] 0:22.89 [12] 0:11.42 [11] 2.3L 0:34.31 +4

Larry Cassidy Overall 800m (0:13.86) (0:11.27) (0:11.24) (0:11.42) (0:11.47) (0:11.42)

7 1 SNEAKY FIVE 6 67.1 0:11.22 1:10.70 [7] 0:56.97 [8] 0:45.75 [10] 0:34.32 [12] 0:22.93 [10] 0:11.54 [9] 2.4L 0:34.32 +8

James Orman Overall 1000m (0:13.73) (0:11.22) (0:11.43) (0:11.39) (0:11.39) (0:11.54)

8 11 SNAPPED 1 67.7 0:11.04 1:10.85 [8] 0:57.02 [10] 0:45.98 [8] 0:34.77 [8] 0:23.34 [7] 0:11.84 [6] 3.2L 0:34.77 +1

Damien Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.83) (0:11.04) (0:11.21) (0:11.43) (0:11.50) (0:11.84)

9 9 ENTERPRISE POMME 19 67.6 0:10.96 1:10.91 [9] 0:57.41 [4] 0:46.45 [3] 0:34.96 [6] 0:23.40 [6] 0:11.81 [8] 3.4L 0:34.96 +9

Boris Thornton 1000m 1000m (0:13.50) (0:10.96) (0:11.49) (0:11.56) (0:11.59) (0:11.81)

10 18 RAVAGED AWARD 8 69.1 0:10.80 1:10.93 [10] 0:57.27 [7] 0:46.47 [4] 0:35.15 [3] 0:23.65 [4] 0:11.99 [5] 3.5L 0:35.15 +6

Taylor Marshall 1000m 1000m (0:13.66) (0:10.80) (0:11.32) (0:11.50) (0:11.66) (0:11.99)

Scratched: Love Sensation (#17), Lady Laguna (#3), Fashchanel (#7), Sneaky Paige (#12), Lasting Kiss (#13), Winning Verse (#16), Extremist (#10), Wegobam (#20)
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 Ipswich QLD  Professional

Race 9: KINGSLEY LAWSON LAWYERS GAI WATERHOUSE CLASSIC -
LISTED - 1200m

17 June 2023 - 16:37

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +0.5m Entire

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.25
(0:13.40)

0:56.85
(0:10.94)

0:45.91
(0:11.24)

0:34.67
(0:11.45)

0:23.22
(0:11.56)

0:11.66
(0:11.66)

0:34.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 21 TYPHOON TAAVI 5 67.0 0:11.11 1:11.17 [11] 0:57.35 [9] 0:46.24 [9] 0:34.96 [9] 0:23.56 [9] 0:11.94 [10] 4.8L 0:34.96 +2

Angela Jones 1000m 1000m (0:13.82) (0:11.11) (0:11.28) (0:11.40) (0:11.62) (0:11.94)

12 4 MAJESTIC SHOT 18 68.6 0:11.00 1:11.26 [12] 0:57.12 [13] 0:46.12 [12] 0:34.68 [13] 0:23.26 [13] 0:11.85 [13] 5.3L 0:34.68 +7

Andrew Mallyon 1000m 1000m (0:14.14) (0:11.00) (0:11.44) (0:11.42) (0:11.41) (0:11.85)

13 5 TILIANAM 11 66.8 0:11.17 1:13.15 [13] 0:59.67 [3] 0:48.50 [7] 0:37.10 [7] 0:25.54 [8] 0:13.76 [12] 16.3L 0:37.10 +6

Kyle Wilson-Taylor Overall 1000m (0:13.48) (0:11.17) (0:11.40) (0:11.56) (0:11.78) (0:13.76)

Scratched: Love Sensation (#17), Lady Laguna (#3), Fashchanel (#7), Sneaky Paige (#12), Lasting Kiss (#13), Winning Verse (#16), Extremist (#10), Wegobam (#20)
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